

MAHISHADAL RAJ COLLEGE

(Govt. Sponsored) Estd.: 1946

NAAC accredited 'A' Grade College

DST (FIST) Govt. of India Approved College Mahishadal : Purba Medinipur E.mail : principal.mrc1946@gmail.com

NOTICE

No.: 186/24

Date: September 05, 2024

Phone: 03224-240220

COLLEGE ENROLLMENT & DATA ENTRY AND SUBJECT CHANGE OF UG 1st SEM 2024-25

With reference to our notice no. 168/24 dtd. 12.08.2024, it is notified for the information of all the students of UG 1st Semester 2024-25 that who have not appeared for the COLLEGE ENROLLMENT AND DATA ENTRY till date (upto B.A. Roll No. 1240851, B.Sc. Roll No. 2240331 & B.Com Roll No. 3240067), are asked to be present with all original documents for College Enrollment and Data Entry on 07.09.2024 positively, failing which the admission will be treated as cancelled.

SCHEDULE OF COLLEGE ENROLLMENT & DATA ENTRY AND SUBJECT CHANGE

Date	Time: 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.
07.09.2024	B.A. Honours & General (Roll No. upto 1240851) B.Sc. Honours & General (Roll No. upto 2240331) B.Com. Hons. (Roll No. upto 3240067)

Following documents will have to produce at the time of College Enrollment and Data Entry:

- i) Admission Certificate, duly compared and signed by the college office, provided at the time of Physical Verification
- ii) Original and Self attested Xerox copy of ABC ID
- iii) Original copy of AADHAAR CARD.
- iv) Original copies of Admit Card and Marksheet of Madhyamik Examination.
- v) Original copies of Admit Card, Registration Certificate and Marksheet of H.S./Equivalent Examination.
- vi) Original copies of EWS/Caste Certificate in case of EWS/SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B candidates.
- vii) Original copy of PWD Certificate in case of Persons with Disabilities candidates.
- viii) One Recent Colour passport size photo.



All the students will have to submit the ABC ID.

To create the ABC ID, students will have to register their name in the portal https://www.abc.gov.in/ of Government of India.

All the students will have to submit the filled in COLLEGE ENROLLMENT AND DATA ENTRY FORM.

The Format is available in the Online portal : http://onlinemahishadalrajcollege.org/ViewNotice.aspx





Dr. Goutam Kumar Maity
Principal
Mahishadal Raj College
Mahishadal, Purba Medinipur